Lamar County Holidays 2025

All Lamar County offices will be closed to observe the following holidays during

2025

New Year’s Day
Martin Luther King Day
President’s Day
Good Friday
Memorial Day
Independence Day
Labor Day
Veteran’s Day
Thanksgiving Day
Thanksgiving
Christmas Eve
Christmas Day
Christmas

Wednesday, January 1, 2025
Monday, January 20, 2025
Monday, February 17, 2025
Friday, April 18, 2025
Monday, May 26, 2025
Friday, July 4, 2025

Monday, September 1, 2025
Tuesday, November 11, 2025
Thursday, November 27, 2025
Friday, November 28, 2025
Wednesday, December 24, 2025
Thursday, December 25, 2025
Friday, December 26, 2025

Approved by the Lamar County Commissioners’ Court on the 9% day of September, 2024.

Brandon Bell, County Judge



